
 

2025 SAA/ALCS High School Cross Country Schedule 
 

 

As of July 15, 2025 

Tuesday, September 2 Monroe  4:15 

Saturday, September 6 Verona Invitational 9:00 

Saturday, September 13 Spring Green (Municipal 

Golf Course) 

8:30 

Saturday, September 20 Belleville HS 9:00 

Saturday, September 27 Fennimore Eagle Relays 9:00 

Saturday, October 4 UW-Platteville (Veterans 

Memorial Park) 

8:00 

Friday, October 10 Madison City Meet (Lake 

Farm County Park) 

4:00 

Saturday, October 11 Baertschi (Albany – farm on 

Dunphy Road) 

9:00 

Thursday, October 16 Trailways Conference Meet 

(Parkview) 

TBD 

Saturday, October 25 Sectionals (Albany) TBD 

Saturday, November 1 State (Wisconsin Rapids 

Ridges Golf Course) 

TBD 


